

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 750-752/2013

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. BALAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH  
T.P.(C) No. 755-758/2013  
Office Report)

Date : 27/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani,Adv.  
  
Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.  
M/s. K. J. John & Co.,Adv.  
  
Mr. M.R.Shamshad,Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to

Signature Not Verified

the unserved respondents.

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover

Date: 2016.04.27

16:20:11 SCT

Reason: List again on 18.7.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar